www.procontechnology.com.au  for Mean Well  Phone:  (03) 98306288
Harsh Environment        40W~600W Single Output
Power Supply Features
• IP67 /  IP65 design for indoor or outdoor installations
• Universal AC input 90~305VAC
• Built-in active PFC function
• High efficiency up to 90.5%
• Fan-less design, cooling by free air convection

 INPUT OUTPUT
Standard
Optional
(Contact us
for details)
Model No.
HLG-40H-12 A
Output
12V, 0~3.33A
Tol.
±2.5%
R&N
150mV
Eff.
86.5%
HLG-40H-15 A 15V, 0~2.67A ±2.0% 150mV 86.5%
HLG-40H-20 A 20V, 0~2.00A ±1.0% 150mV 88.0%
HLG-40H-24 A 24V, 0~1.67A ±1.0% 200mV 88.0%
HLG-40H-30 A 30V, 0~1.34A ±1.0% 200mV 88.5%
HLG-40H-36 A 36V, 0~1.12A ±1.0% 200mV 88.5%
HLG-40H-42 A 42V, 0~0.96A ±1.0% 200mV 88.5%
HLG-40H-48 A 48V, 0~0.84A ±1.0% 300mV 89.5%
HLG-40H-54 A 54V, 0~0.75A ±1.0% 300mV 89.5%
Model No.  Output  Tol.  R&N Eff.
HLG-60H-15 A 15V, 0~4.00A ±2.0% 150mV 87.5%
HLG-60H-20 A 20V, 0~3.00A ±1.0% 150mV 89.0%
HLG-60H-24 A 24V, 0~2.50A ±1.0% 150mV 89.5%
  Surge Protection fo r HLG/HVG
• Opt ional  20kA Surge Protection Devices for all LED power supplies.
P lease contact us for detai ls .
• The SPD-20 series for 240VAC or 277VAC with 10kV protection and

Setup, rise, hold-up time  500ms, 50ms, 16ms at full load and 230VAC 2500ms, 80ms, 15ms at full load and 230VAC
Withstand voltage  I/P-O/P: 3.75kVAC, I/P-FG: 2kVAC, O/P-FG: 1.5kVAC
Working temperature  Tcase = -40°C ~ +90°C (refer to "OUTPUT LOAD vs TEMPERATURE")
Safety standards
UL8750, CSA C22.2 No. 250.0-08, EN/J/KC/AS/NZS61347-1,-2-13*, EAC TP TC 004, IP65* or IP67* approved + others
UL1012, UL62368-1, TUV EN62368-1 approved for HLG-240H only; *except C type
EMC standards  EN55015 , EN55032 class B, EN61000-3-2 class C, EN61000-3-3 , EN61000-4-2,3,4,5,6,8,11, EN61547, EAC TP TC 020 approved + others
Connection
Input  UL rated, SJTW 18AWGx3C (30cm) – some supplied fitted with Australian mains plug and  1.8m lead ; Terminal block for C-type (HLG-240H)
Output
A/Blank-type: SJTW 14AWGx2C (30cm); B/AB-type: SJTW 14AWGx2C (30cm)+ SJTW 18AWGx2C (30cm);
C-type: Terminal block (HLG-240H option only)
Size (LxWxH), Weight  A/B/Blank-type: 228x68x38.8mm, 1.15Kg A/B/Blank-type: 244.2x68x38.8mm, 1.3Kg
C-Type: 251x68x38.8mm, 1.23Kg
Model No.  Output   Tol.  R&N  Eff.
HLG-150H-12 A 12V, 0~12.5A ±2.5% 150mV 91.5%
HLG-150H-15 A 15V, 0~10.0A ±2.0% 150mV 92.0%
HLG-150H-20 A 20V, 0~7.50A ±1.0% 150mV 93.0%
HLG-150H-24 A 24V, 0~6.30A ±1.0% 150mV 93.0%
HLG-150H-30 A 30V, 0~5.00A ±1.0% 200mV 93.5%
HLG-150H-36 A 36V, 0~4.20A ±1.0% 200mV 93.5%
HLG-150H-42 A 42V, 0~3.60A ±1.0% 200mV 94.0%
HLG-150H-48 A 48V, 0~3.20A ±1.0% 200mV 94.0%
HLG-150H-54 A 54V, 0~2.80A ±1.0% 200mV 94.0%
HLG-150H Series
HLG-185H Series
HLG-240H Series
 I NPUT  OUTPUT

36V, 0~16.7A
42V, 0~14.3A
48V, 0~12.5A
54V, 0~11.2A
Tol.  R&N Eff.
±3.0% 150mV 92.0%
±2.0% 150mV 93.5%
±1.5% 150mV 94.5%
±1.0% 150mV 95.0%
±1.0% 200mV 95.0%
±1.0% 250mV 95.5%
±1.0% 250mV 96.0%
±1.0% 250mV 96.0%
±1.0% 350mV 96.0%
Model No.  Output
HLG-320H-12  A 12V, 0~22.0A
HLG-320H-15  A 15V, 0~19.0A
HLG-320H-20  A 20V, 0~15.0A
HLG-320H-24  A 24V, 0~13.34A
HLG-320H-30  A 30V, 0~10.7A
HLG-320H-36  A 36V, 0~8.90A
HLG-320H-42  A 42V, 0~7.65A
HLG-320H-48  A 48V, 0~6.70A
HLG-320H-54  A 54V, 0~5.95A
Tol.  R&N Eff.
±3.0% 150mV 91.0%
±2.0% 150mV 92.5%
±1.5% 150mV 93.5%

Blank  C B
A B
Australian
Electrical
Safety
Approved
● Type HL LED drivers for use in Class I, Division 2
hazardous location lighting applications
Remote on/off &
+5V/0.5A output
= A, B, AB, C or Blank (AB = adjustable and dimming capability) = A, B, AB or Blank (Blank = special order only)
B
B
HLG-600H Series
A
HLG-480H, 480W also available!